PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Intersource Product Development UK Ltd.		03/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Andrea Carola
Street Address:	via Besso 68
Internal Address:	Massagno
City:	Lugano
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7347340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)460-7847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-460-5000

Email: cwilson@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle A. Bochneak, Seyfarth Shaw LLP

Address Line 1: 131 S. Dearborn St.

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56275-401700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle A. Bochneak

Total Attachments: 2

501168227

source=Carola7347340Assignment#page1.tif source=Carola7347340Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0158

H \$40.00

This assignment is made the day of March 26 - 2010

Parties:

The assignor, Intersource Product Development UK Itd. with postal address 1

Harley street, W1G 9QD and registered address at 80 Scrubs lane suite

506, London NW10 6RF, United Kingdom.

The assignee, Mr. Andrea Carola Italian citizen resident in via Besso 68.

Massagno (Lugano) Switzerland.

recitals:

The assignor has applied for and been granted a patent from the United

States Patent and Trademark Office no. 7,347,340 B2 on date 25-3-2008

title Folding Container.

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent and the Invention to the

assignee as set below:

Operative provisions:

In pursuance of the said agreement and in consideration of the sum of £10

(the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the assignor with full title

guarantee hereby assingns unto the assignee all of the Assignor rights and

title and interest in the invention and the full and exclusive benefit of it.

The assignor Hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at

the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such instruments,

PATENT

REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0159

applications, documents, acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enable the assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned.

signed as deed the said: Intersource Product Development UK Itd

acting by ANDREA CAROLA

Name

capacity DINEGOR

Acting under the authority of such company with the law of England.

signed as a deed by the said mr. Andrea Carola

PATENT REEL: 024342 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 05/06/2010